## No. A-12022/1/2014-Admn.II

भारत सरकार / Government of India

संचार एवं सूचना प्रोधोगिकी मंत्रालय / Ministry of Communication & IT दूरसंचार विभाग / Department of Telecommunications संचार भवन, 20, अशोका रोड / Sanchar Bhavan, 20 Ashoka Road नई दिल्ली / New Delhi - 110 001

दिनांक 16 January, 2015.

## कार्यालय आदेश / OFFICE ORDER

Department of Personnel & Training vide their OM No. 6/4/2014-CS-II (C) dated 21.08.2014 & 19.12.2014 have nominated the following Stenographers for appointment as **Stenographer Grade "D"** of CSSS, consequent upon their qualifying the Stenographers Grade "C" and "D" Examination, 2013 conducted by Staff Selection Commission. Deputy Secretary(Admn.) in the Department of Telecommunications hereby appoints **the following** as **Stenographer Grade "D"** of CSSS in the Pay Band – I of  $\stackrel{?}{\cdot}$ . 5200-20,200/- with Grade Pay of  $\stackrel{?}{\cdot}$ . 2400/- in the cadre of Department of Telecommunications on temporary basis with effect from the **forenoon of 01.12.2014** and until further orders:

S.No.	Name	Rank No.	Category
1	Shri Sanjay Kumar Sharma	161	General
2	Shri Shivendra Kumar	199	OBC
3	Ms. Pushpanjali Mishra	205	General
4	Ms. Pallavi Verma	250	SC
5	Shri Sachin Chandra	369	OBC
6	Shri Mosim Ali	379	OBC
7	Mohd Mohsin	453	General
8	Shri Sajid Husain	500	OBC '
9	Ms. Niharika Yadav	556	OBC

2. The above officials will be on probation for a period of 2 years from the date of appointment.

(Anuradha Ganesh) Under Secretary (Admn.II)

## Copy to:

- 1. Officials concerned.
- 2. Department of Personnel & Training, {Shri Kameshwar Mishra, Under Secretary(CS-II(C)} Lok Nayak Bhavan, Khan Market, New Delhi w.r.t. their O.M. No. 6/4/2014-CS-II(C) dated 21.08.2014 & 19.12.2014.
- 3. ISTM(Shri Chandan Mukherjee, Deputy Director(Admn.), Administrative Block, JNU (Old) Campus, Olof Palme Marg, New Delhi-67 w.r.t. their Office Order No.A.33028/5/2014-ISTM dated 09.01.2014. Service Books and LPC in respect of the above officials may be sent to this Department immediately.
- 4. Staff Selection Commission, Block No. 12, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-3